E61A/S

Traditional coffee machines

PYranEMA
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes
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4510135853
4510136615
903077000
993810000
3510136589
993749000
4991136040
903132010
532706800
4512136596
4512135850
903099000
3521136659
3521136658
903507000
4901136035
4161136045
993811000
993748000
3515135856
3515135857
903028010
903030001
993812000
3510136590
993750000
903039000
903075000
4510136614

BACK PANEL

REAR BASE PANEL GR3 E61
REAR BASE PANEL GR1 E61
RH REAR FOOT ASSY WHITE
RIGHT BACK FEET E61

E61 SPECIAL REAR RH FOOT ASS.

FEED RUBBER E61

PANEL E61

S.S. M6 AUTOM. NUT

CUP GRILL GR3 E61

GRATE GR2 E61

GRATE E61

CUP BASKET GR3 E61

DRIP TRAY E61 2 GR

DRIP TRAY E61 1GR

BOARD BOX COVER E61
SPACER

RH FRONT FOOT ASSY WHITE
E61 SPECIAL FRONT FOOT ASS.
E61 FRONT FEET SUPPORT
E61 FRONT FEET

ELECTRIC COVER E61 GR1-2
COVER SPACER

LH REAR FOOT ASSY WHITE
LEFT BACK FEET E61

E61 SPECIAL REAR LH FOOT ASS.

FRONT BASE COVER E61 JUBILE'
FRONT.BASE COVER E61
FRONT BASE PANEL GR3 E61

CW

C:N

CWwW
C:N

CW

C:N
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Traditional coffee machines
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes
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4529135835
903208005
4629135834
903455004
903446004
4510135832
903203004
4512135828
903199004
903451004
4002136042
4512135830
903452004
903201004
4002135845
903207005
4529135836
4529136618
903206005
903106005
4515135838
903197005
903460004
4944135842
4944136617
903078004
4944135839
4001136026
4002135843
4151135847
4001136025
4001136022
4561136620
903195004
903453004
4561135840
903194004
903092000

903459004

4512135827
903198004
903450004
4512135829
903200004

PRIFILE

SP70 BLACK BODY JOINING BORDER
DOOR PANEL SX

OUTLINE FOR LH HATCH

BODY HATCH LH WHITE

PANEL SX E61

E61 SP70 BODY LH DOOR

PANEL SX

E61 SP70 BODY LH UPPER CORNER
UPPER LH CORNERPIECE - WHITE
KNOB

PANEL LOW SX

LOWER LH CORNERPIECE - WHITE
E61 SP70 BODY LH LOWER CORNER
CUP WARMER SCREW

3GR SP70 BLACK CUP-WARMER OUTLINE
PROFILE

CUP WARMER MOLDING

SP70 BLACK CUP-WARMER OUTLINE GR2
PROFILE

TRIM SX

LH E61 SP70 CUP-WARMER SUPPORT
SUPPORTO SCALDATAZZE SX BIANCO
TUBE E61

UPPER CROSS MEMBER GR3 E61
TUBE E61

SUPPORT PANELS

SCREW M5X14

COVER SCREW

BUSHING

SCREW 4.2 X 7.5

SPACER

MOLDING CENTRE 3GR

3GR E61 SP70 BODY UPPER MIDDLE SEGM.

2GR E61 CENTRAL PANEL - WHITE
PROFILE

E61 GR2 SP70 BODY UPPER MIDDLE SEGMENT

PROFILE

SPEZZONE CENTRALE SUP.CARROZZERIA
BIANCO

PANEL DX

E61 SP70 BODY RH UPPER CORNER
UPPER RH CORNERPIECE - WHITE
PANEL LOW DX

E61 SP70 BODY RH LOWER CORNER

C:N

C:WD
C:w

C:N

C:N

C:w

C:w

C:N

C:N

C:N

C:N
CW

C:N
CW

C:N

C:N
CWwW

C:N
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos Part Number
19 903449004
20 4031136024
21 4051136023
22 532729700
23 537041100
23 903944008
23 903945008
24 903093000
24 4530136054
24 4530136670
25 903069000
25 4501136044
25 4501136674
26 4515135837
26 903196005
26 903458004
27 903445004
27 4510135831
27 903202004
28 4629135833
28 903447004
29 4031136020
30 903098000
30 903461004
30 4510136595
30 903205004
30 903454004
30 903040000
30 903204004
31 3301135936
32 4161135846
33 4150135808
34 4150135811
35 4002135844
36 903034000
36 903035000
36 903070000
37 903209005
38 903188000
38 903189000

Description

LOWER RH CORNERPIECE - WHITE

NUT M6

SPACER 5.1X8,6X1.5

BOARD SUPPORT

E61 GR1 LED BOARD

E61 GR2 LED BOARD

LED BOARD GR3 E61

LED BOARD SAFETY

LED BOARD SAFETY

LED BOARD PROTECTION GR3 E61
SUPPORT CUPS GRATE SAFETY
SUPPORT CUPS GRATE SAFETY

UPPER CUP WARMER PROTECTION GR3
TRIM DX

RH E61 SP70 CUP-WARMER SUPPORT
SUPPORTO SCALDATAZZE DX BIANCO
BODY HATCH RH WHITE
PANEL DX E61

E61 SP70 BODY RH DOOR

DOOR PANEL DX
OUTLINE FOR LH HATCH

NUT M4

BACK COVER-GR1 E61

SPECCCHIO CARROZZERIA 1 GR BIANCO
REAR COVER GR3 E61

3GR E61 SP70 BODY MIRROR

REAR PANEL - WHITE

BACK COVER - GR2 E61

E61 GR2 SP70 BODY MIRROR

E61 LED WIRING

STUD

GASKET

MUFF

KNOB

CRYSTAL GLASS GR2-E61
CRYSTAL GLASS GR3-E61
CRYSTAL GLASS GR1 E61

SP70 BLACK CRYSTAL SUPPORT COLUMN
2 GR CRYSTAL CENTRAL BODY E61 S/70°

3GR E61 MIDDLE CRYSTAL BODY (70 YEARS)

Validity Notes

C:w

C:N
CW
C:W
C:N

C:WD

CW

C:N
CW

C:N
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes
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4512136667
4512136612
4512136666
4512135863
4521136613
903097010

4941135862
4509135860
4509136610
903096000

903091010

4509136609
4509135859
903105000

903100000

4031136029
4001136028
4001136047

LEFT CUP WARMER GRILL E61
GRILL CUP WARMER CENTRAL E61
RIGHT GRILL CUP WARMER E61
GRATE E61

GRILL STAINLESS CUP WARMER GR3
SUPPORT CUPS GRATE INOX E61
SUPPORT CUPS GRATE INOX E61
PLEXI

SCREEN GR3 E61

PLEXI

SUPPORT COPS GRATE DRIP TRAY
CUP WARMER BASKET GR3 E61
SUPPORT COPS GRATE DRIP TRAY
GRATE E61

PLEXI SUPPORT

BUSH 4,3X9

NUT M4 STAINLESS STEEL

SCREW M4X14
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Validity Notes

Description
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220000016
532715310
1000091896
4151112604
4831112602
457364000
911596000
503308250
401194010
532392600
4701024555
903031000
401183010
915241010
911984000
911985000

911986000

911989000
911988000
911987000
903553030
911545020

903553038
911544020
911545028
911546020
911546028

4054043103
4031131467
418941010
401250010
220000017

4831135020

SILICONE PIPE D 6X10

STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP 730x7.96x0.28MM
COMPLETE LEVEL PROBE 124MM
PROBE PLUG

BEARING

PLUG 3/8

INJECTOR

S.S. M8X25 BOLD

GASKET BOILER FLANGE

SAFETY VALVE 1,9 bar 3/8G

GASKET

SAFETY AND VACUUM VALVE GROUP
GASKET 22X17X1,5 INLET VALVE
SAFETY VALVE DRAIN

1GR E61 BOILER ASS. W/RUVECO
2GR E61 BOILER ASS. W/RUVECO

3-GROUP BOILER ASSEMBLY WITH RUVECO,
PAC

1GR E61 BOILER ASS.

3GR E61 BOILER ASS.

2GR BOILER ASS.

1-GROUP BOILER RESISTANCE ASS.
220-240V 4500-5360W RESISTANCE

220-240V 3000-3570W RESISTANCE W/
RUVECO

220-240V 3750-4500W RESISTANCE

220-240V 4500-5360W RESISTANCE W/
RUVECO

220-240V 5700-6800W RESISTANCE

220-240V 5700-6800W RESISTANCE W/
RUVECO

WASHER

M8 RESISTANCE FASTENING NUT
ANTI-UNDERTOW VALVE ASS.
GASKET § 17,9X14,2X1,5
SILICONE PIPE D 10X15
PROTECTION HEATING ELEMENT

N:NSF
N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF
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WFAEMA Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S
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P nEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

1 993777000F SUPPLY GROUP ASS. LEGEND
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E61A/S

Traditional coffee machines

PYranEMA
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YYeaEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 4142135892 TAP
1 903120006 TAP NF N:NSF
2 4701135891 GUARNIZIONE 22X16,7X2
3 4731135893 SPRING
4 4051135889 WASHER
5 4771135894 NOZZLE FILTER
6 4151135895 BUSHING
7 4151135890 NOZZLE
7 903148000 NOZZLE N:NSF
8 4701135912 GASKET
9 402207000 GASKET
10 4731135896 DELIVER VALVE SPRING
11 402205000 GASKET NF
12 4741135910 DELIVER LEVER KNOB
13 4041051283 WASHER
14 4038135913 NUT M6
15 903821000 DELIVERY VALVE N:NSF
15 2161136649 DELIVERY VALVE
16 4031131467 M8 RESISTANCE FASTENING NUT
17 4041043164 SPRING WASHER D.8,4
18 503308200 M8X20 BOLD
19 4701135888 UNIT GASKET E 61
20 402214000 GASKET
21 4151135904 BUSHING
22 4731135905 SPRING
23 903156006 RING NUT N:NSF
23 4152135906 RING NUT
24 4021135902 E61 CAM STOP
25 4152135911 BUSHING E61
25 903133006 E61 CAM SHAFT BUSH N:NSF
26 457388008F NSF DISPENSER GROUP DISC N:NSF
26 457341008 DISC FOR GROUP
27 4001051934 SCREW M 4 X 10
28 457342000 WATER DISTRIBUTER GROUP IN BRASS
29 457560000 SHOWER GROUP
30 402199010 GROUP GASKET
31 4001135922 SCREW M6X8
32 4051136004 SPACER 6.4 X 11 INOX
33 903822000 INFUSION VALVE NF N:NSF
33 903835000 INFUSION VALVE
34 4731135917 INFUSION VALVE SPRING
35 903592000 TUBE LOW NSF
36 903828000 DISCHARGED VALVE
37 4731135918 DRAIN VALVE SPRING
38 4701136003 TAP LOW GASKET

Page 31 of 79 DELIVERY GROUP 12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6106



YYeaEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
39 4151135920 JET BREAKER

40 903076006 DRAIN CONNECTION NF N:NSF

40 4152135921 DRAIN CONNECTION
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E61A/S

Traditional coffee machines

PYranEMA

12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6107
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YYeaEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 990094000 PLUG
1 903235008F GIGLEUR JUBILE CAP N:NSF
2 990102000 GASKET PTFE 22X16,5X2
3 990099000 GIGLEUR FILTER
4 903252008F HOLE GIGLEUR 0.7 MM RUV. N:NSF
4 990098000 GIGLEUR 0,7 MM
5 903238008F DISPENSING GROUP VALVE
6 990100000 GASKET PTFE 36X 30,1,X3
7 990104000 GASKET OR 125
8 990112000 COMPRESSION SPRING
9 990124000 SPRING
9 903251008F SORING STEM RUV. SP.PART
10 990114000 GASKET SHELTER
10 903245008F SEAL HOLDER RUV. N:NSF
11 990115000 GASKET 13X4X4 EPDM 65 SHA
12 990116000 WASHER 3X6X0,5
13 990117000 PIVOT
13 903250008F SQUARE PIN L=12 MM RUV. N:NSF
14 990136000 E61 DELIVERY BUSH
15 990137000 ROLL
16 990138000 PIVOT
17 990139000 NUT M6
18 990134000 E61 LEVER
18 903244008 LEVER E61 RUV. N:NSF
19 990135000 E61 GROUP LEVER KNOB
20 990131000 E61 GROUP CAM
21 990105000 CAM STOPPER
22 990107000 GASKET EPDM 75 SH A
23 903242008F CAMS SLIDING SUPPORT RUV.
24 990108000 BRASS GLAND
25 990109000 COMPRESSION SPRING
26 903243008 (SIIR_IIEBII_I\AGCESUPPORT CONNECTOR RUV.
27 990095000 SPRAYER
28 457560000 SHOWER GROUP
29 402199010 GROUP GASKET
30 990118000 PIVOT
30 903249008F TRIANGULAR EXPANSION PIN RUV. N:NSF
31 990110000 COMPRESSION SPRING
32 903248008F SPRING GUIDE BUSHING RUV. (REPLACE 99011
33 903240008F EXPANSION CHAMBER E61
34 990122000 PIVOT
34 903247008F TRIANGULAR DISCHARGE PIN L=14 RUV. N:NSF
35 990121000 GASKET
36 990111000 COMPRESSION SPRING

Page 34 of 79 DELIVERY GROUP 12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6107



YYeaEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
37 990123000 JETBRAKER
38 990120000 GASKET
39 903241008 FAUCET AERATOR SUPP. NUT
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A/S
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Traditional coffee machines

PeraEma E61A/S

Validity Notes

Description

Pos Part Number
1 4038136012
2 903227008F
3 993773000F
4 402215000
5 4731135884
6 903995010
7 4001135885
8 3951136653
9 4151135927
10 402320000F
11 532305000
12 903868000F
13 903253008F
14 4041136008
15 4818135879
16 4051047112
17 402214000
18 4151135931
19 4731135883
20 903232008
21 4831135881
22 4051135889
23 4041136043
24 4038136009
25 4831135882

NUT

TAP FLANGE E61

WATER TAP FORMATION STAINLESS STEEL
GASKET

SPRING

WATER AND STEAM VALVE
E61 TAP BODY SCREW
E61 WATER-STEAM PIPE
HOT WATER OUTPUT E61
21X15X2 NSF SEAL
FILTER

WATER LANCE FORMATION STAINLESS STEEL
VALVE PIN RUV.

SPACER 4.3 X 9

TAP

WASHER

GASKET

BUSHING

SPRING

GLAND RING-NUT

TAP E61

WASHER

SPACER

NUT M6 STAINLESS STEEL
PLUG
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A/S
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Traditional coffee machines

PeraEma E61A/S

Validity Notes

Description

Pos Part Number
1 4038136012
2 903227008F
3 993774000F
3 993808000F
4 402215000
5 4731135884
6 903995010
7 4001135885
8 3951136653
9 4158135926
9 903172000
10 993772009
11 903253008F
12 4041136008
13 4818135879
14 4051047112
15 402214000
16 4151135931
17 4731135883
18 903232008
19 993809000
19 4831135881
20 4051135889
21 4041136043
22 4038136009
23 4831135882

NUT
TAP FLANGE E61

STEAM TAP FORM. E61 STAINLESS STEEL

STEAM TAP - WOOD
GASKET

SPRING

WATER AND STEAM VALVE
E61 TAP BODY SCREW

E61 WATER-STEAM PIPE
TERMINAL

TERMINAL

STAINLESS STEEL TUBE ASSEMBLY

VALVE PIN RUV.
SPACER 4.3 X 9
TAP

WASHER

GASKET

BUSHING

SPRING

GLAND RING-NUT
WOODEN KNOB
TAP E61

WASHER

SPACER

NUT M6 STAINLESS STEEL
PLUG

C:wD

C:WD
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines E6G1 A/S

GR2/3 - LEGEND 20 — ——— mp E6111
E6117
E6122
E6123
E6124

E6125

GR2 - JUBILE' 21 |

GR2/3 - LEGEND
GR2 - JUBILE' 22—}
N

GR2-LEGEND 23
GR2 - JUBILE'
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes
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4001051934
990024008
903224008F
4701026914
402202000
4946131938
419504000
4731027556
4831029417
902410000
4731022508
4811133747
4701030708
402196000
402198000
402291000
533893300R
533900000
533895700R
533895600R
533898300R
415932010
993761000F
4831132932
4951132933
990023008
903226008F
419505000
4771116081
903997000
902808000
2151133912
555000035R
903715000
3951136643
903576000
903225008F
990025008
4831117838
902411000
419506000
4701119817
402200000
4811117705
593059020

SCREW M 4 X 10

FLANGE
TRONIC-STAR-COMPACT FLANGE NSF
O-RING 23,52X1,78

O-RING 23,52X1,78

GRUO VALVES PROTECTION
NO-RETURN VALVE

SPRING

SPRING GUIDE

SPRING GUIDE

SPRING

FEED-IN PIN EXCLUSION

O-RING 4,20X1,90

O-RING 4,20X1,90

GASKET SOLENOID VALVE

OR 5.7 x 1.9 NBR 70 NSF
SOLENOID VALVE 2G 24V/50-60HZ
2 WAYS SOLENOID VALVE 200V
SOLENOID VALVE 2G 24V/60HZ NF
SOLENOID VALVE 2R 220-240/60 NF
SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 220/240 V 50HZ
EXPANSION VALVE

EXPANSION VALVE ASSEMBLY NSF
DRAIN CONNECTION

REINF.DRAIN PIPE (D.24X18)

VALVE BODY

VALVE BODY NSF 372

FEEDING VALVE

FILTER SCREEN VALVE BLOCK

§ 0,8 JET ASSEMBLY

60,8 JET ASSEMBLY

6 1,2 NOZZLE

FITTING

2GR NOZZLE BLOCK VALVE PIPE E61/A
EXPANSION VALVE PIPE - GROUP
EXPANSION VALVE PIPE-GROUP NF
BOILER SUPPLY FLANGE NSF 372
BOILER FEEDING FLANGE

SPRING GUIDE

SPRING GUIDE

CHECK VALVE

ORING GASKET 17,11X1,78

ORING GASKET 17,11X1,78

PIN

PLUG NUT 1/4"

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF
N:NSF

M:JP
N:UL
N:UL

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF
N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF
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YYeaEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
30 4991132050 BOILER FILL LEVER CLIPS
31 4831117704 GROUP LEVER
32 4721134735 STICKER WATER
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A/S

EG100 4m . _— mp E6108

21—

mp E6114

Page 43 of 79 PIPING 12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6111



ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes
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2211135817
903952010
903572000
3951135822
903574006
3951135940
3951135941
532508400R
3951130515
532304300
903823000
3951135954
903573008
3951135823
3951136641
3951135798

903954008

4991136527
4811136587
4811135787
402194000
401320000
2211135816
903951010
3951135943

903953008

555000050R
903571006
3951135821

903515028

903515020
3951133673
3951136642
903575000

SX CIRCULATION VALVE

SX CIRCULATION VALVE NF
BOILER PIPE-WATER-TAP NF
BOILER PIPE-WATER-TAP
E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE NF
E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE

E61 LOWER LEVEL PIPE
ELBOW UNION 1/4X1/4F
PIPE 3/8X 3/8 1206MM 2200
PIPE 3/8 NF

PIPE 3/8M 60°X3/8 90°NF
PIPE 3/8M 600X 3/8 900

N:NSF
N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF
N:NSF

PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE ASS. - RUVECO BOILE N:NSF

PRESSURESTAT PIPE
HEAT EXCHANGER PIPE - UNION AT
LEFT BACK PIPE

ASS. FOR RETURN TUBE TO LEFT GROUP
RUVEC

TERMIC REGULATION PIN
STOP DISCH

SCREW

O-RING 7.5X2.62 NF
O-RING 7.5X2.62

DX CIRCULATION VALVE
DX CIRCULATION VALVE NF
RIGHT BACK PIPE

ASS. FOR RETURN TUBE TO RIGHT GROUP
RUVE

FITTING
BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP NF
BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP

NSF PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE -BOILER
ASSEMBLY

BOILER PIPE-GAUGE

TUBE FOR GAUGE

EXPANSION VALVE PIPE - UNION T
EXPANSION VALVE PIPE-UNION T NF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

Page 44 of 79

PIPING

12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6111
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

O 00 00 N O U b W N N =

e e
w N =R O

537055300
993762000
990716010
418941010
401250010
951008000
4831132157
539002310
915117000
402211000
4831130683
4701116573
439057007
511804120
594537010

ANTI-WHIRLPOOL VALVE KIT

OPTICAL LEVEL INDICATOR FORMATION NSF
COMPLETE OPTICAL LEVEL
ANTI-UNDERTOW VALVE ASS.

GASKET § 17,9X14,2X1,5
ANTI-WHIRLPOOL VALVE CONNECTOR
SIGHT GLASS FACE PLATE

BALL

GASKET 60,3X3,53 VITON

ORING GASKET 60,33X3,53 NF

GLASS FOR WATERLEVEL

SIGHT GLASS GASKET

FLANGE

S.S. M4X12 VTCE SCREW

BLIND NIPPLE 1/4 GAS ST. STEEL

N:NSF

N:NSF
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A/S
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 903509044 E61 S/1 SILK-SCREEN PRINTED COV.PAN.
1 903010034 2 GR N.E61 SILK-SCREEN PRINTED COVER PAN
1 903009034 3 GR N.E61 SILK-SCREEN PRINTED COVER PAN
2 3781135802 E61 BOILER MANOMETER
3 3781135801 E61 PUMP MANOMETER
4 4811136619 PUMP SHAFT
5 903166000 POMP SUPPORT ROD
6 903059007 RIGHT LEVER
7 503605160 INOX SREW TSV 5X16
8 4811135864 PUMP ROD
9 4831135865 POMP SUPPORT ROD
10 903117000 PUMP ROD NF
11 4831135866 LEVER
12 532023000 MICROSWITCH WITH METALLIC ACTUATOR
13 4002136695 FASTENING KNOB COVER UL N:NSF
14 4831135953 FASTENING KNOB COVER
15 4001136637 SCREW M4X8
Page 48 of 79 PUMP CONTROL ROD 12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6113



YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A/S

- mpE6124
. E6125

mp EG111
E6117

E6123
E6124
E6125
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Validity

Description

Notes

O© 00 N O U1l »h W N =

e e e i e i e e e
N OO o v v DN WN R O

3251133418
925783010
903061000
400335010
490055000
4821135956
4081135955
533100600
401183010
533100400
4004136622
419084000
418014000
418012028
402216000
402220000
418935030
993760000F
533180010

RUBBER ANTIVIBRATION
PUMP FILTER

MOTOR PUMP

GASKET 21X24,5X1,5
FILTER

CONNECTION

RING

JOINT 3/8X3/8

GASKET 22X17X1,5 INLET VALVE
INSIDE FILTER

SCREW M6

NIPPLES DOUBLE 1/8 - 1/2
SPRING FOR VALVE

SHORT VALVE

O-RING 9,13 X 2,62 N:NSF
O-RING 9,13X2,62

CHECK VALVE

CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY 3/8" - 1/8" N:NSF

180 L/h VOLUMETRIC PUMP INOX W/FILTER

Page 50 of 79
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

O 00 00 N O Ui hh W N =

e e e i e e e e
A W N N N R R = O

4162015073
4142011678
457369000
457368000
457874000
4822135930
993759000F
903619000
3831136652
4041135933
4001135950
993711030
993765010F
993806000F
993710030
993766010F
993805000F
800021902
457062000

SPOUT COVER

SPOUT HOLE CLOSING PLUG
2-CUP FILTER

COFFEE FILTER 1 CUP

SPRING FOR LOCKING THE COFFEE FILTER

SPAUT ONE WAY E61

E61 2-WAY SPOUT ASS.

FILTER-HOLDER KNOB WOOD C/W CAP
E61 FILTERHOLDER KNOB

KNOB

SCREW

E61 1-WAY FILTER-HOLDER FORM.
1-WAY NSF FILTER-HOLDER FORMATION
1-WAY FILTER-HOLDER - WOOD

E61 2-WAY FILTER-HOLDER FORM.
2-WAY NSF FILTER-HOLDER FORMATION
2-WAY FILTER-HOLDER - WOOD
SHOWER WASCHER BLIND FILTER

BRUSH

C:wD

N:NSF
C:WD

N:NSF
C:WD
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

= =
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531193100
531191800
532160200
532160300
532160500
532160400
3341133613
3751134591
973078000
903617000
903610000
532706700
903030001
4161136045
532020208
532006800
3831130501
531190310
531492800
532714700
535514008
3501117396
903763000
903733000
993795000
903734028
532729700
530112200
530111000

SAFETY THERMOSTAT
SAFETY THERMOSTAT U.L.
FORK

FIXED CABLE PRESS
MEMBRANE CABLE LAY
MOBILE CABLE PRESS
FEED IN CABLE

CABLE 3 GR USA UL E97
POWER SUPPLY CABLE
POWER CABLE 3x3.5
POWER SUPPLY CABLE
NUT

COVER SPACER

SPACER

MAIN SWITCH

MAIN SWITCH

KNOB

PRESSOSTAT
CAPACITOR 5 MF

M5 NUT

AUTO LEVEL BOARD
FUSE 5X20 4A

E61S GR1 WIRING

E61S GR2 WIRING
WIRING E61 S/3 JPN SINGLE-PHASE
E61 WIRING S/3 RoHS
BOARD SUPPORT

FUSE CC15 A

FUSE HOLDER

N:UL

N:UL
N:KTL
M:JP
M:JP

M:JP

N:UL
N:UL
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PeraEmMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A/S
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

=
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903700000
903700008
2211136682
903766000
903574006
3951135940
3951135941
532508400R
3951130515
532304300
3951135954
3951135798

903954008

3951136641
3951136702
4991136527
4811136587
4811135787
402194000

401320000

3951136684
3951135943

903953008

555000050R
3951136642
903575000

3951136683

903593008
3951136701
903701000
3951135821
903515028

903515020
3951133673

LEFT BOILER STEAM PIPE

LEFT STEAM TUBE ASSEMBLY 2/3GR E61 WITH N:NSF

CIRCULATION VALVE GR3
CIRCULATION VALVE GR3 NF
E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE NF

E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE

E61 LOWER LEVEL PIPE
ELBOW UNION 1/4X1/4F
PIPE 3/8X 3/8 1206MM 2200
PIPE 3/8 NF

PIPE 3/8M 600X 3/8 900
LEFT BACK PIPE

ASS. FOR RETURN TUBE TO LEFT GROUP
RUVEC

HEAT EXCHANGER PIPE - UNION AT
TUBE BOILER - WATER TAP

TERMIC REGULATION PIN

STOP DISCH

SCREW

O-RING 7.5X2.62 NF

O-RING 7.5X2.62

TUBE EXCHANGER

RIGHT BACK PIPE

ASS. FOR RETURN TUBE TO RIGHT GROUP
RUVE

FITTING

EXPANSION VALVE PIPE - UNION T
EXPANSION VALVE PIPE-UNION T NF
TUBE PRESSURE CONTROL GR3

PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE E61 NEW 3GR WITH
RU

TABE TUBE WATER ARM

HEATING EXCHANGERS CONNECTING TUBE
GR3

BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP

NSF PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE -BOILER
ASSEMBLY

BOILER PIPE-GAUGE
TUBE FOR GAUGE

N:NSF
N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

Page 56 of 79

PIPING S/3

12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6117



YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A/S
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W_“*«.FAEM A Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S
Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 4831135881 TAP E61
2 4041136008 SPACER 4.3 X9
3 562204000 WASHER D. 4
4 4831135882 PLUG
5 590791010 SCREW
6 400274020 GASKET TAP
7 400279000 O-RING 113
8 485977000 COMPLETE SHAFT
9 590715000 WASHER 22,15 X 1,2
10 568101000 RING SEEGER
11 903128008 WATER VALVE SHELL W/RUVECO
11 903223008F WATER TAP BODY NSF N:NSF
12 4701116694 GASKET
13 430119010 SLEEVE
14 4151135927 HOT WATER OUTPUT E61
15 903900000 HOT WATER TAP E61
15 903765000 HOT WATER TAP E61 NF N:NSF
16 3951136701 TABE TUBE WATER ARM
17 402320000F 21X15X2 NSF SEAL
18 532305000 FILTER
19 903869010F WATER LANCE FORMATION STAINLESS STEEL
Page 58 of 79 HOT WATER TAP S/3 12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6118
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Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S
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P nEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

1 993775000F SUPPLY GROUP ASS. JUBILE'

Page 60 of 79 DELIVERY GROUP 12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6119
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Traditional coffee machines

PYranEMA

12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6119A
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Validity Notes

© 00 N N O U DN W N =
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4142135892
903120006
4731135893
4701135891
4051135889
4771135894
4151135895
903057000
903147000
4701135912
402207000
903014006
903014007
990030006
457341008
4001051934
457342000
457560000
402199010
400293000
903013000
903013006
402291000
533902900F

533892300R

903005010
903154010
903704000

TAP

TAP NF

SPRING

GUARNIZIONE 22X16,7X2

WASHER

NOZZLE FILTER

BUSHING

GROUP NOZZLE

GROUP NOZZLE NF

GASKET

GASKET

AUTOMATIC GROUP PLUG E61 A NF
AUTOMATIC GROUP PLUG E61 A
DISC FOR GROUP NF

DISC FOR GROUP

SCREW M 4 X 10

WATER DISTRIBUTER GROUP IN BRASS
SHOWER GROUP

GROUP GASKET

O-RING 4.48X1.78

E61 A LINK GROUP ROD

E61A LINK GROUP ROD NF

OR 5.7 x 1.9 NBR 70 NSF
SOL.VALVE 3-WAY SMALL BASE 14.5 bar 24V
SOLENOID VALVE

E61/A GROUP SV CASING

/A NSF GROUP SV CASING

GROUP EV. SPOUT SPLIT E61 JUBILE'

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:UL

N:NSF
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Traditional coffee machines

PYranEMA

12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6119B

DELIVERY GROUP

Page 63 of 79



YYeaEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 990094000 PLUG
2 990102000 GASKET PTFE 22X16,5X2
3 990099000 GIGLEUR FILTER
4 990098000 GIGLEUR 0,7 MM
5 990103000 DELIVERY GROUP MUSHROOM
6 990100000 GASKET PTFE 36X 30,1,X3
7 990104000 GASKET OR 125
8 903234008F SIDE PANEL
9 990095000 SPRAYER
10 457560000 SHOWER GROUP
11 402199010 GROUP GASKET
12 402291000 OR 5.7 x 1.9 NBR 70 NSF
13 533902900F SOL.VALVE 3-WAY SMALL BASE 14.5 bar 24V
13 533892300R SOLENOID VALVE N:UL
14 903005010 E61/A GROUP SV CASING
14 903154010 /A NSF GROUP SV CASING N:NSF
15 903704000 GROUP EV. SPOUT SPLIT E61 JUBILE'

Page 64 of 79 DELIVERY GROUP 12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6119B
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Description Validity Notes

O 00 N N OO vl D W W NN R B

903508034
903006034
3781135802
903036000
3781135801
903029000
903037000
4002136695
4831135953
903007008
903510018
903003007
903048004

A/1 E61 SILK-SCREEN PRINTED COV.PAN.
E61/A COVER PANEL
E61 BOILER MANOMETER

BOILER MANOMETER - E61 JUBILE' c.oO
E61 PUMP MANOMETER
PUMP MANOMETER - E61 JUBILE' c.oO

PLATE "JUBILE"

FASTENING KNOB COVER UL
FASTENING KNOB COVER

PUSH BUTTON BOARD GR2 E61 JUBILE'
PUSH BUTTON BOARD GR1 E61 JUBILE'
PUSH BUTTON E61 JUBILE'

OPTICAL LEVEL BEZEL
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos

Part Number

Validity Notes

Description
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531193100
531191800
532160200
532160300
532160500
532160400
535668000
3341133613
3751134591
973078000
903617000
530901910
532706700
903030001
531492800
532714700
532020208
532006800
3831130501
531190310
531505200
952846010
3501117396
3501117399
903762018
903706028
532729700
530112200
530111000

SAFETY THERMOSTAT
SAFETY THERMOSTAT U.L.
FORK

FIXED CABLE PRESS
MEMBRANE CABLE LAY
MOBILE CABLE PRESS

3 PHASE FILTER C
FEED IN CABLE

CABLE 3 GR USA UL E97
POWER SUPPLY CABLE
POWER CABLE 3x3.5
TRASFORMER

NUT

COVER SPACER
CAPACITOR 5 MF

M5 NUT

MAIN SWITCH

MAIN SWITCH

KNOB

PRESSOSTAT

RELAY

ELECTRONIC BOARD
FUSE 5X20 4A

FUSE 5X20 0,1A

E61A GR1 WIRING
E61A GR2 WIRING
BOARD SUPPORT
FUSE CC15 A

FUSE HOLDER

N:UL

N:UL
N:KTL
M:JP

N:UL
N:UL
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YYEAEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A/S

J# E6125 GR1

@v mp E6123 GR2
S

GR1
GR2

GR1  E6125 ﬁ] - ’ qE6123 GR2

GR1 E6125 4-}
GR2 [E6123 4m—

GR1 [E6125 4m
GR2 [E6123 4m

22
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P nEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 534392500 FLOWMETER COMPL.
2 220000022 RISLAN PIPE 4X6
3 532652800 UNION
4 903128008 WATER VALVE SHELL W/RUVECO
4 903223008F WATER TAP BODY NSF N:NSF
5 4701116694 GASKET
6 430119010 SLEEVE
7 402320000F 21X15X2 NSF SEAL
8 532305000 FILTER
9 903869010F WATER LANCE FORMATION STAINLESS STEEL
10 533895100R SOLENOID VALVE 24 V 50/60 VITON 1/8
10 533896100R SOLENOID VALVE 2G 24 /60NF N:UL
11 532652900 UNION
12 532650900 UNION FOR TUBE 6 MM
13 555000074R FITTING
14 555000070R FITTING
15 903046008 SCREW FOR RUV WATER NOZZLE N:NSF
15 903046000 WATER NOZZLE PIN
16 402195000 O-RING 9,25X1,78 NF N:NSF
16 401338000 O-RING 9,25X1,78
17 903997000 § 0,8 JET ASSEMBLY N:NSF
17 902808000 00,8 JET ASSEMBLY
18 402198000 GASKET SOLENOID VALVE N:NSF
18 402291000 OR 5.7 x 1.9 NBR 70 NSF
19 903051000 CUT OUT FEEDING PIN
20 4701030708 O-RING 4,20X1,90
20 402196000 O-RING 4,20X1,90 N:NSF
21 512605060 SCREW
22 903725000 WATER NOZZLE ASS.
22 903957010 WATER NOZZLE ASS.NF N:NSF

Page 70 of 79 COCKS 12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6122
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Traditional coffee machines

ChraEma
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos Part Number
1 903571006
1 3951135821
2 903515028
2 903515020
3 2211135816
3 903951010
4 3951135943
4 903953008
5 903580006
5 903709000
6 903579006
6 903708000
7 903710000
7 903581006
8 3951135798
8 903954008
9 2211135817
9 903952010
10 903573008
10 3951135823
11 903712000
11 903584006
12 903576000
12 3951136643
13 903574006
13 3951135940
14 903578000
15 3951135941
16 903715000
16 903583000
17 903711000
18 903577006
18 903700000
19 220000022
20 903714000
20 903582000
21 3951130515
21 532304300
22 3951133673
23 903823000
23 3951135954

Description
BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP NF
BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP

NSF PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE -BOILER
ASSEMBLY

BOILER PIPE-GAUGE

DX CIRCULATION VALVE
DX CIRCULATION VALVE NF
RIGHT BACK PIPE

ASS. FOR RETURN TUBE TO RIGHT GROUP
RUVE

LEFT HEATING EXCHANGER FLOWMETER PIPE
NF

LEFT HEATING EXCHANGER FLOWMETER PIPE

2GR RIGHT HEAT EXCHANGER FLOWMETER
PIPE

2GR RIGHT HEAT EXCHANGER FLOWMETER
PIPE

2GR FLOWMETER PIPE E61/A
2GR FLOWMETER PIPE NF E61/A
LEFT BACK PIPE

ASS. FOR RETURN TUBE TO LEFT GROUP
RUVEC

SX CIRCULATION VALVE

SX CIRCULATION VALVE NF

PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE ASS. - RUVECO BOILE
PRESSURESTAT PIPE

2GR FLOWMETER VALVE PIPE E61/A
2GR FLOWMETER VALVE PIPE NF E61/A
EXPANSION VALVE PIPE-GROUP NF
EXPANSION VALVE PIPE - GROUP

E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE NF

E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE

2GR HOT WATER BOILER PIPE NF E61/A
E61 LOWER LEVEL PIPE

2GR NOZZLE BLOCK VALVE PIPE E61/A
2GR NOZZLE BLOCK VALVE PIPE E61/A
GR2 VALVE BLOCK BOILER PIPE

LEFT BOILER STEAM PIPE NF

LEFT BOILER STEAM PIPE

RISLAN PIPE 4X6

2GR WATER PIPE NOZZLE PLATE E61/A
2GR WATER PIPE NOZZLE PLATE NF E61/A
PIPE 3/8X 3/8 1206MM 2200

PIPE 3/8 NF

TUBE FOR GAUGE

PIPE 3/8M 60°X3/8 90°NF

PIPE 3/8M 600X 3/8 900

Validity Notes

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF
N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

Page 72 of 79

PIPING

12/8/2019 ed. 1 tab. E6123



ChraEma

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S
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ChraEMA

Traditional coffee machines

E61A/S

Pos Part Number

1
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903562000
903516010

903515028

903515020
903760010
903816000
903557000
903512010

903611010F

903528020
903528028
903558000
903518010
903560000
903521010
903559000
903520010
903519010
472056000
532304200
532302000

3951130515

532304300

3951133673

Description
BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP NF
BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP.

NSF PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE -BOILER
ASSEMBLY

BOILER PIPE-GAUGE
CIRCULATION VALVE GR1
CIRCULATION VALVE GR1 NF
RETURN PIPE ASSEMBLY NF
RETURN PIPE ASSEMBLY
LOAD SOL.VALVE TUBE
PRESSURESTAT PIPE

NSF LEGEND PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE (R)
HOT WATER BOILER PIPE NF
HOT WATER BOILER PIPE
BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP NF
BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP

E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE NF
E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE

E61 LOWER LEVEL PIPE
FLEXIBLE PIPE PROTECTION
PIPE NF

PIPE

PIPE 3/8X 3/8 1206MM 2200
PIPE 3/8 NF

TUBE FOR GAUGE

Validity Notes

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF
N:NSF

N:NSF
N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF

N:NSF
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Traditional coffee machines E6G1 A/ S
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YYeaEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes
1 903562000 BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP NF N:NSF
1 903516010 BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP.

2 903515028 RggEFl’vfligE?URE GAUGE TUBE -BOILER N:NSF
2 903515020 BOILER PIPE-GAUGE

3 903760010 CIRCULATION VALVE GR1

3 903816000 CIRCULATION VALVE GR1 NF N:NSF
4 903557000 RETURN PIPE ASSEMBLY NF N:NSF
4 903512010 RETURN PIPE ASSEMBLY

5 903566000 r%ICF]R HEATING EXCHANGER FLOWMETER PIPE N:NSF
5 903511000 1GR HEATING EXCHANGER FLOWMETER PIPE

6 903563000 1GR FLOWMETER-LEVEL VALVE PIPE NF E61/A N:NSF
6 903524010 1GR FLOWMETER-LEVEL VALVE PIPE E61/A

7 903568000 1GR FLOWMETER VALVE PIPE NF E61/A N:NSF
7 903526010 1GR FLOWMETER VALVE PIPE E61/A

8 903528020 PRESSURESTAT PIPE

8 903528028 NSF LEGEND PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE (R) N:NSF
9 903565000 1GR HOT WATER BOILER PIPE NF E61/A N:NSF
9 903514010 1GR HOT WATER BOILER PIPE E61/A

10 903558000 HOT WATER BOILER PIPE NF N:NSF
10 903518010 HOT WATER BOILER PIPE

11 903564000 1GR NOZZLE BLOCK VALVE PIPE E61/A N:NSF
11 903522010 1GR NOZZLE BLOCK VALVE PIPE E61/A

12 903560000 BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP NF N:NSF
12 903521010 BOILER PIPE-STEAM TAP

13 903559000 E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE NF N:NSF
13 903520010 E61 UPPER LEVEL PIPE

14 903519010 E61 LOWER LEVEL PIPE

15 220000022 RISLAN PIPE 4X6

16 903567000 1GR WATER PIPE NOZZLE PLATE NF E61/A N:NSF
16 903513010 1GR WATER PIPE NOZZLE PLATE E61/A

17 472056000 FLEXIBLE PIPE PROTECTION

18 532304200 PIPE NF N:NSF
18 532302000 PIPE

19 3951130515 PIPE 3/8X 3/8 1206MM 2200

19 532304300 PIPE 3/8 NF N:NSF
20 555000050R FITTING

N
=

3951133673 TUBE FOR GAUGE
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P nEMA Traditional coffee machines E61 A /S

Pos Part Number Description Validity Notes

1 555000074R FITTING

2 533904900F VITON 1/8"208/240 V 60 Hz EV 2 VIE NC N:UL
2 533895100R SOLENOID VALVE 24 V 50/60 VITON 1/8

3 590533008 NIPPLES DOUBLE 3/8X1/8

4 401234000 GASKET COPPER

5 937108000F JET NOZZLE @ 0.8

6 481361000 FILTER WITH HOLDER 9X1.5 INOX

7 592036018 SPECIAL UNION RUV

8 590021000 FITTING 3/8 GAS BRASS

9 903761000 NOZZLE 0,8MM
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